
A

VE
G

F 
qu

an
tit

y 
(p

g/
μg

 p
ro

te
in

)

VE
G

F 
qu

an
tit

y 
(p

g/
μg

 p
ro

te
in

)

*

*

HUVEC MDA-MB-231

Control

NGF

*

*

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

6 h 24 h
0

10

20

30

40

50

6 h 24 h

*

*

*

In
va

si
on

 (%
 o

f c
on

tr
ol

)

p<0.01p<0.01

B

Anti-VEGF

NGF + Iso
type CTL

NGF + Anti-VEGF

VEGF + Iso
type CTL

VEGF + Anti-VEGF

Iso
type CTL

0

50

100

150

200

250

C

*

#

Isotype CTL
Anti-VEGF

NGF

+
−
−

−
−
+

−
+
+

H
em

og
lo

bi
n 

(μ
g/

m
g 

M
at

ri
ge

l)

p<0.05

0.00

0.40

0.80

1.20

1.60

2.00

6 h 6 h24 h 24 h


